STALL

This document is the <u>2025-2026 Mooring Permit</u> for use of boat stalls in the Saxis Harbor. The regulations that cover the Harbor stall(s) and ramp can be viewed at the town office upon request.

This twelve (12) month Mooring Permit Agreement along with your payment is <u>due</u> June 30, 2025.

If your payment is not received, your permit agreement will be terminated and you will be asked to vacate the stall. <u>Annual Permit Agreeemtns may continue to be renewed annually provided</u> <u>the renter pays all assessed fees and taxes of any kind owed to the Town of Saxis and abides by</u> <u>the provisions of this agreement.</u>

The Town of Saxis reserves the right, at its discretion, to implement dockage fees for unloading of seafood.

*Please sign this Permit Agreement and return it to the Town of Saxis along with your check or money order in the amount of **\$500.00 (EACH STALL)** made payable to the Town of Saxis.

Mail check to: Town of Saxis, PO Box 156, Saxis, VA 23427

I understand the rules & regulations that govern the Town of Saxis Harbor and will abide by them.

SIGNED:

PERMIT HOLDER:

ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

(contact phone number is required)

DOCK MUST BE KEPT CLEAN AT ALL TIMES AND <u>WALK WAYS CLEAR</u>. Harbor Master will enforce the above requirements.

Mayor and Town Council